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Steelman, Perry lead MO GOP races, Kinder vulnerable

Raleigh, N.C. — Missouri Republicans want someone other than Peter Kinder to be their
nominee against popular Gov. Jay Nixon next year, but so far, no one has stepped up who
has the name recognition to challenge him. The only other announced candidate, Bill
Randles, is a known quantity to 18% of primary voters, at most. So Kinder leads him,
34-14, with 53% undecided. But when voters are asked if they would generally prefer
Kinder or someone else, only 22% choose Kinder, with 35% preferring someone else,
and 43% undecided. In the wake of his personal scandals, Kinder’s numbers have
dropped significantly since PPP last polled the state in May. Then, 37% had a favorable
opinion of him, and only 12% unfavorable. Now that is 31-25.

In the same time frame, Sarah Steelman has jumped into a lead over Todd Akin for the
right to face vulnerable Sen. Claire McCaskill. She leads him 40-29, with John Brunner
at 6%, and 26% undecided. Akin has not picked up any supporters in the interim; he led
Steelman 29-28 four months ago, with Brunner also still at 6% and Ed Martin, who has
since dropped out, at 9%. The difference is that Steelman has reversed Akin’s leads with
those who say they are somewhat conservative (36% of the electorate) and moderate
(15%). Akin led with those groups by respective eight- and three-point margins in the
previous poll, but Steelman now leads by whopping 21- and 33-point spreads, while also
leading by one with the 46% plurality of voters furthest to the right.

Rick Perry has as dominant a lead here as in most states. 31% prefer him over Mitt
Romney, who gets 15% of voters’ support. Not far behind are Newt Gingrich and
Herman Cain, each at 10%, with Michele Bachmann at 9%, Ron Paul at 8%, Jon
Huntsman at 2%, and Rick Santorum at 1%. Perry seems to be the proxy for an electable
conservative alternative to Romney. In May, Mike Huckabee led Romney, 28-13. Perry
tops Romney 42-9 among the very conservative and 26-17 with the center-right, while
Romney leads only 28-15 with centrists. If the race were down to these two candidates
by the time the Missouri primary rolls around, Perry would demolish Romney, 55-27.

PPP surveyed 400 usual Missouri Republican primary voters from September 9" to 12",
The margin of error for the survey is +/-4.9%. This poll was not paid for or authorized by
any campaign or political organization. PPP surveys are conducted through automated
telephone interviews. PPP is a Democratic polling company, but polling expert Nate
Silver of the New York Times found that its surveys in 2010 actually exhibited a slight
bias toward Republican candidates.
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Missouri Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Michele Bachmann?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 48%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 28%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 24%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Newt Gingrich?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 46%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 39%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 15%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rick Perry?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 59%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 19%
NOE SUIME e, 23%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mitt Romney?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 45%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 36%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 19%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Peter Kinder?

Favorable......coooooviviiiiiiic 31%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 25%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 45%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bill Randles?

Favorable......ccoooooivveeiiiiee 6%
UNfavorable ...........cceveeeeiiiiiiieeee e 12%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 82%
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Q7 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion

of Todd Akin?
Favorable.........ccccoiiiiii e 31%
Unfavorable ... 12%
NOLSUIE ... S57%

Q8 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of John Brunner?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiiieie 8%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 10%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 82%

Q9 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Sarah Steelman?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 32%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 14%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 54%

Q10 If the Republican candidates for Governor next
year were Peter Kinder and Bill Randles, who
would you vote for?

Peter KINder.......oooovvvveeieiiiieiieee e 34%
Bill RANAIES ... 14%
NOE SUME .., 53%

Q11 Generally speaking, would you like the
Republican nominee for Governor next year to
be Peter Kinder, or would you prefer it was
someone else?

Peter KINder........ooovvvviieiiiiiiicieee e 22%
SOMEONE IS ....oevveeeeeeeeieeeee e 35%
NOE SUME .., 43%
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Q12 If the Republican candidates for Senate were Q14 If the Republican Presidential race came down
Todd Akin, John Brunner, and Sarah Steelman, to just Rick Perry and Mitt Romney, who would
who would you vote for? you vote for?

TOAd AKIN ..o 29% RICK PeITY ..o 55%
JONN BIUNNET ... 6% Mitt ROMNEY....coiiiiiiiiiiiiieeei e 27%
Sarah Steelman ..o 40% NOE SUIE ..t 19%
NOE SUME .., 26% Q15 Would you describe yOUfSG|f as very Iiberal’

Q13 If the Republican candidates for President
were Michele Bachmann, Herman Cain, Newt

Mitt Romney, and Rick Santorum, who would

you vote for?

Michele Bachmann ...............ccc........
Herman Cain.........ccoceeeeeeeeveiiiieeneenns
Newt Gingrich ...,

Jon Huntsman.............cceeeeiiiieiennnns

RICK Perry ......ccoooiiiiiiicee,
Mitt ROMNEY.......coovviiiiiiiiiieiiiiee,
Rick Santorum ..........cccccceeeiiniiinnnn.

Someone else/Not sure ...................

somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Gingrich, Jon Huntsman, Ron Paul, Rick Perry, VEIY DTl ... 1%
Somewhat Iberal .............cc.ooveverriniereinieenn. 2%
9% MOAErate......ueveeieeeiiiiiiiieee e 15%
............... 10% Somewhat CONServative..............cc.ovevver.n.... 3620
............... 10% VErY CONSEIVALVE .........ovvvrrerrrrrrrrrrennennnnn. 26%0
20 Q16 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
"""""""" 8% WOMAN ..o F8Y0
"""""""" 31% AN, D20
"""""""" Q17 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
............... 15% 45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are
1% older than 65, press 4.
"""""""" 14% 1810 29...eeveeeceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneesnsninnnnnnns. OF0
"""""""" B0 1045, 2000
BB 10 B5......oeoveveereeieseereses e 42%
Older than 65.........oooiiiiiiiiiieee e 24%
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Bachmann Gingrich Favorability
Favorability Favorable |46%  46% 8% 27% 42% 56%
Favorable | 48%  67% 34 18% 39% 65% Unfavorable [39%  54% 72% 61% 38% 32%
Unfavorable | 28%  33% 54% 51% 30% 18% Not sure | 15% . 20% 12% 20% 129%
Not sure [ 24% - 12% 31% 31% 17%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Perry Favorability Romney Favorability
Favorable [59%  33% 42% 30% 50% 76% Favorable [45%  33% 8% 44% 52% 42%
Unfavorable |19%  67% 26% 38% 18% 12% Unfavorable |36%  54% 60% 38% 25% 42%
Not sure [ 23% - 32% 31% 33% 12% Not sure |19%  13% 32% 18% 23% 15%
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Kinder Favorability Randles Favorability
Favorable [31%  33% 34% 13% 26% 40% Favorable | 6% 20% 34% 4% 4% 7%
Unfavorable |25%  47% 33% 40% 19% 23% Unfavorable |12%  47% 13% 13% 10% 12%
Not sure [45%  20% 33% 47% 55% 37% Not sure |82%  33% 53% 84% 86% 81%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Akin Favorability Brunner Favorability
Favorable |31%  40% 34% 16% 26% 41% Favorable | 8% 20% 34% 5% 6% 9%
Unfavorable |12%  47% 26% 15% 10% 11% Unfavorable |10%  47% 13% 11% 6% 12%
Not sure |57%  13% 40% 69% 65% 49% Not sure |82%  33% 53% 84% 88% 79%
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@|p] Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Steelman 2012 GOP Gov
Favorability Primary
Favorable [32%  66% 34% 25% 31% 34% Peter Kinder [34%  39% 39% 20% 32% 39%
Unfavorable |14%  34% 21% 20% 12% 14% Bill Randles |14% 41% 29% 19% 8% 15%
Not sure | 54% - 45% 56% 58% 52% Not sure |53%  20% 32% 61% 60% 46%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Kinder or Someone 2012 GOP Sen
Hse? Primary
Peter Kinder [22%  33% 47% % 19% 28% Todd Akin|29%  66% 50% 16% 25% 33%
Someone else [35% 67% 33% 47% 31% 35% John Brunner | 6% 21% 13% 8% 3% 7%
Not sure [43% - 20% 46% 50% 38% Sarah Steelman [40%  13% 13% 49% 46% 34%
Not sure | 26% - 24% 27% 26% 26%
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
2012 GOP Pres Perry/Romney
Primary "
Rick Perry [55%  66% 34% 33% 46% 68%
Michele Bachmann| 9% 33% 34% 10% 5% 10% .
Mitt Romney |27%  34% 34% 48% 32% 16%
Herman Cain [10%  21% 13% 7% 9% 10%
Not sure [ 19% - 32% 19% 22% 16%
Newt Gingrich | 10% - 8% 12% 10% 9%
Jon Huntsman | 2% - - 3% 4% 1%
Ron Paul | 8% - - 10% 8% 8%
Rick Perry|31% 33% - 15% 26% 42%
Mitt Romney [15%  13% 13% 28% 17% 9%
Rick Santorum | 1% - - - 1% 2%
Someone else/Not | 14% - 32% 15% 18% 10%
sure
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Bachmann Gingrich Favorability
Favorabilit
Y Favorable |46%  38% 53%
Favorable [48% 44% 52%
Unfavorable [ 39% 39% 40%
Unfavorable | 28% 26% 30%
Not sure [15% 23% 7%
Not sure | 24% 30% 19%
September 9-12, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 400 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Perry Favorability Romney Favorability
Favorable | 59% 57% 60% Favorable | 45% 46% 44%
Unfavorable | 19% 14% 23% Unfavorable | 36% 30% 42%
Not sure |23% 29% 17% Not sure | 19% 24% 14%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Kinder Favorability Randles Favorability
Favorable [ 31% 25% 36% Favorable | 6% 6% 7%
Unfavorable | 25% 23% 26% Unfavorable | 12% 8% 15%
Not sure | 45% 52% 38% Not sure | 82% 86% 78%
September 9-12, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 400 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base

Woman| Man

Akin Favorability

Gender

Base

Woman| Man

Brunner Favorability

Favorable [ 31% 33% 29%
Unfavorable | 12% 5% 18%
Not sure |57% 61% 53%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Steelman
Favorability
Favorable [ 32% 30% 34%
Unfavorable | 14% 8% 20%
Not sure | 54% 62% 45%

Favorable 7% 9%
Unfavorable 5% 15%
Not sure | 82% 88% 76%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
2012 GOP Gov
Primary
Peter Kinder | 34% 30% 37%
Bill Randles | 14% 13% 14%
Not sure | 53% 56% 49%

September 9-12, 2011

survey of 400 Republican primary

voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Kinder or Someone
Hse?

Peter Kinder
Someone else

Not sure

22% 20% 24%
35% 27% 43%
43% 53% 33%

2012 GOP Sen
Primary

Todd Akin
John Brunner
Sarah Steelman

Not sure

29% 30% 27%

6% 2% 9%
40% 40% 40%
26% 28% 24%

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

2012 GOP Pres
Primary

Michele Bachmann
Herman Cain

Newt Gingrich

Jon Huntsman
Ron Paul

Rick Perry

Mitt Romney

Rick Santorum

Someone else/Not
sure

9% 9% 9%
10% 8% 12%
10% 9% 10%

2% 0% 4%

8% 6% 10%
31% 32% 31%
15% 18% 12%

1% 0% 2%
14% 17% 11%

Perry/Romney

Rick Perry
Mitt Romney

Not sure

55% 49% 59%
27% 29% 25%
19% 22% 16%

September 9-12, 2011
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Bachmann Gingrich Favorability
Favorability Favorable |46% 25% 37% 46%  60%
Favorable |48% 50% 51% 47% 46%
Unfavorable |39% 50% 46% 41% 25%
Unfavorable |28% 38% 25% 27% 30%
v ° ° 0 ° ° Notsure|15% 25% 16% 12%  15%
Not sure [24% 13% 24% 25% 24%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Perry Favorability Romney Favorability
Favorable [59% 63% 52% 60% 64% Favorable |45% 25% 32% 50% 57%
Unfavorable [19% 25% 20% 18% 17% Unfavorable [36% 50% 43% 33% 29%
Not sure [23% 13% 28% 22% 19% Not sure [19% 25% 24% 17% 14%

September 9-12, 2011

survey of 400 Republican primary voters
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Kinder Favorability Randles Favorability
Favorable [31% 50% 30% 28% 32% Favorable | 6% 38% 2% 4% 7%
Unfavorable |25% 13% 28% 26% 21% Unfavorable [12% 13% 20% 9% 7%
Not sure |45% 38% 41% 46% 48% Not sure |82% 50% 78% 87% 86%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Akin Favorability Brunner Favorability
Favorable |31% 14% 36% 31% 30% Favorable| 8% 25% 10% 6% 4%
Unfavorable |12% 43% 14% 8% 8% Unfavorable |10% 38% 12% 7% 6%
Not sure |57% 43% 49% 61% 62% Not sure [82% 38% 78% 87% 90%
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Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Steelman 2012 GOP Gov
Favorability Primary
Favorable [32% 38% 32% 35% 26% Peter Kinder [34% 38% 34% 29% 40%
Unfavorable |14% 25% 17% 12% 13% Bill Randles |14% 25% 13% 13% 12%
Not sure [54% 38% 51% 54% 61% Not sure [53% 38% 53% 58% 48%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Kinder or Someone 2012 GOP Sen
Hse? Primary
Peter Kinder [22% 25% 22% 20% 25% Todd Akin|29% 13% 28% 27% 35%
Someone else |35% 25% 39% 33% 37% John Brunner| 6% 25% 5% 3% 6%
Not sure |43% 50% 38% 47% 38% Sarah Steelman [40% 63% 41% 39% 33%
Not sure | 26% - 25% 30% 26%
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Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
2012 GOP Pres Perry/Romney
Pri
rimary Rick Perry |55% 75% 55% 55%  47%
Michele Bachmann| 9% 13% 12% 8% 7% .
Mitt Romney [ 27% - 27% 27% 34%
Herman Cain [10% 13% 15% 7% 7%
Not sure [19% 25% 18% 18% 19%
Newt Gingrich | 10% - 13% 9% 10%
Jon Huntsman| 2% - 2% 2% 3%
Ron Paul| 8% 25% 12% 4% 5%

Rick Perry|31% 25% 19% 40% 32%

Mitt Romney [ 15% - 8% 18% 21%
Rick Santorum | 1% - 3% - 1%
Someone else/Not|14% 25% 15% 11% 14%
sure
September 9-12, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 400 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



